OP \$540.00 2849732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		12/05/2019	bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rio Properties, LLC		
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89109		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2849732	BEVERTAINERS			
Registration Number:	3077332	BEVERTAINMENT			
Registration Number:	1827883	CARNIVAL WORLD BUFFET			
Registration Number:	2709302	EXOTIC. UNINHIBITED. FUN.			
Registration Number:	3213527	GO WILD			
Registration Number:	3126836	JANELAS RESTAURANT & BAR			
Registration Number:	1845968	RIO			
Registration Number:	1997791	RIO			
Registration Number:	1908880	RIO			
Registration Number:	1984925	RIO			
Registration Number:	1997790	RIO			
Registration Number:	1845967	RIO			
Registration Number:	1757490	RIO ALL-SUITE HOTEL&CASINO			
Registration Number:	2739407	RIO ALL-SUITE HOTEL & CASINO LAS VEGAS			
Registration Number:	2739406	RIO ALL-SUITE HOTEL & CASINO LAS VEGAS			
Registration Number:	2207791	RIO LAS VEGAS			
Registration Number:	2053740	RIO LAS VEGAS			
Registration Number:	2207792	RIO LAS VEGAS			
Registration Number:	2221028	RIO LAS VEGAS			
		TRADEMARK			

900525874 REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0557

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1793006	RIO RITA
Registration Number:	2223924	RIO SECCO GOLF CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059635-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Project Ranger - Release of Trademark Security Executed#page1.tif source=Project Ranger - Release of Trademark Security Executed#page2.tif source=Project Ranger - Release of Trademark Security Executed#page3.tif source=Project Ranger - Release of Trademark Security Executed#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (the "<u>Release</u>") is dated as of December 5, 2019, by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as collateral agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below)) in favor of RIO PROPERTIES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "<u>Pledgor</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Caesars Resort Collection, LLC (the "<u>Initial Borrower</u>"), the Pledgor, each other subsidiary of the Initial Borrower identified in the Collateral Agreement and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Collateral Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Pledgor and the other pledgors party thereto executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6246/0678, pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest in or to any and all of the IP Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those certain trademark registrations set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Specified Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in or to the Specified Trademarks in connection with the Pledgor's disposition of the Specified Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in or to the Specified Trademarks, and agrees that all the security interest in the Specified Trademarks is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Pledgor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Specified Trademarks under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By: (1) Name: John 10. Toronto / Title: Authorized Signatory

Barre Communication

Name: Andrew Griffin Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Owner	Country/State	Trademark	Status	Registration No. / Application No. (as applicable)	Registration Date / Application Date (as applicable)
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Bevertainers (Block)	Registered	2849732	6/1/2004
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Bevertainment (Block)	Registered	3077332	4/4/2006
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Carnival World Buffet (Block)	Registered	1827883	3/22/1994
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Exotic. Uninhibited. Fun.	Registered	2709302	4/22/2003
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Go Wild	Registered	3213527	2/27/2007
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Janelas Restaurant & Bar (Design)	Registered	3126836	8/8/2006
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio (Block)	Registered	1845968	7/19/1994
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio (Block)	Registered	1997791	9/3/1996
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio (Sign Design)	Registered	1908880	8/1/1995
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio (Sign Design)	Registered	1984925	7/9/1996
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio (Stylized Script)	Registered	1997790	9/3/1996
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio (Stylized Script)	Registered	1845967	7/19/1994
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio All-Suite Hotel & Casino (Design)	Registered	1757490	3/9/1993
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio All-Suite Hotel & Casino Las Vegas	Registered	2739407	7/22/2003
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio All-Suite Hotel & Casino Las Vegas	Registered	2739406	7/22/2003
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio Las Vegas (Block)	Registered	2207791	12/8/1998
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio Las Vegas (Block)	Registered	2053740	4/22/1997
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio Las Vegas (Stylized Script)	Registered	2207792	12/8/1998
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio Las Vegas (Stylized Script)	Registered	2221028	2/2/1999
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio Rita (Block)	Registered	1793006	9/14/1993
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio Secco Golf Club (Block)	Registered	2223924	2/16/1999
Rio Properties, LLC	Nevada	All American Bar &	Registered	SM00240833	11/12/1991

US-DOCS\111696773.5

Owner	Country/State	Trademark	Status	Registration No. / Application No. (as applicable)	Registration Date / Application Date (as applicable)
		Grille (Design)			
Rio Properties, LLC	Nevada	Buzios Seafood Restaurant (Design)	Registered	SM00280648	11/21/1995
Rio Properties, LLC	Nevada	Masquerade Village	Registered	SM00290285	8/8/1996
Rio Properties, LLC	Nevada	Rio Secco Golf Club (Design)	Registered	SM00320041	5/27/1999
Rio Properties, LLC	Nevada	Rio Spa & Salon (Block)	Registered	E0575002010-0	11/18/2010
Rio Properties, LLC	Nevada	Rio Suite Hotel & Casino (Block)	Registered	TN00220821	7/6/1989
Rio Properties, LLC	Nevada	The Wine Cellar Tasting Room (Design)	Registered	SM00280937	4/15/1996

US-DOCS\111696773.5

RECORDED: 12/05/2019